
Nicholls (0-1) -vs- # 14 Tennessee (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Lindsey Nelson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tegan Kuhns (1-0)
Loss: Nuno Parache (0-1)
HBP: Nuno Parache
PB: Clayton Pourciau (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Goshay First: James Ainsworth Second Base: Hank Himmanen Third Base: Luke Weems 
Start: 4:32 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 6,977   Weather: 54 deg, Sunny, 5 mph NE
Game notes:
- Hill faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Trichel faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Nicholls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Tennessee 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 10 11 0

Nicholls 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Giger 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Greyson Shafer dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caston Thompson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nico Rijo-Berger rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Casey Artigues lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Carter Jenkins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaxon Milam ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clayton Pourciau c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Logan Mock c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karson Irvin cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nuno Parache p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Lacy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Poirrier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaul Perkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karson Trichel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 2 0 1 9 3

E: Jaxon Milam (1); Clayton Pourciau (2); Nuno Parache (1)
CI: Clayton Pourciau (2)

Tennessee 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Henry Ford 3b 4 2 2 2 1 0 1
Blaine Brown dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Levi Clark 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Reese Chapman rf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Tyler Myatt ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Stone Lawless c 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Manny Marin ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Jay Abernathy cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Ariel Antigua 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Chris Newstrom lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Tegan Kuhns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nic Abraham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 11 9 5 5 10

2B: Reese Chapman (2); Stone Lawless (1); Manny Marin (1); Ariel
Antigua (1)
HR: Henry Ford (1); Tyler Myatt (1); Stone Lawless (1)
HBP: Ariel Antigua (1)
Reached on CI: Reese Chapman (2)

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nuno Parache (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 5 4 1 4 1 0 1 0 20 23 7 1 71
Peyton Lacy 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 16
Dalton Hill 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 28
Cole Poirrier 0.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 14
Kaul Perkins 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 9
Karson Trichel 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 11 10 8 5 5 2 0 1 0 33 41 11 5 147

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tegan Kuhns (W, 1-0) 6.2 2 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 22 23 5 7 86
Nic Abraham 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 15
Totals 2 0 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 26 27 8 7 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 1st NIC UT
No play. 0 0
Giger struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Shafer struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Thompson popped up to ss (2-2 BSKB). 0 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 1st NIC UT
FORD, H. flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
BROWN, B. singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
CLARK, L. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
CHAPMAN, R. doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 SSB); BROWN, B. scored. 0 1
LAWLESS, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 2nd NIC UT
Rijo-Berger grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBK). 0 1
Artigues flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Jenkins grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd NIC UT
MARIN, M. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 1
ABERNATHY, J flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
ANTIGUA, A. hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 1
NEWSTROM, C. struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 3rd NIC UT
Milam grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Pourciau struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Irvin singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 1
Giger struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd NIC UT
FORD, H. singled to center field (1-2 SBF). 0 1
BROWN, B. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
CLARK, L. popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 1
CHAPMAN, R. doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); FORD, H. scored. 0 2
LAWLESS, S. doubled to right field, RBI (0-2 KSF); CHAPMAN, R. scored. 0 3
MARIN, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
ABERNATHY, J struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 3

Nicholls - Top of 4th NIC UT
Shafer grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Thompson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Rijo-Berger singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Artigues lined out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Tennessee - Bottom of 4th NIC UT
ANTIGUA, A. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
NEWSTROM, C. reached on an error by p (0-2 KF). 0 3
NEWSTROM, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
FORD, H. homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); NEWSTROM, C. scored, unearned. 0 5



BROWN, B. singled through the left side (3-2 BBSBKF). 0 5
CLARK, L. flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 5
CHAPMAN, R. reached on catcher's interference (0-2 KF); BROWN, B. advanced to second. 0 5
LAWLESS, S. lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Nicholls - Top of 5th NIC UT
Jenkins grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Milam struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 0 5
Pourciau walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Pourciau advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Irvin struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFSS). 0 5

Tennessee - Bottom of 5th NIC UT
Lacy to p for Parache. 0 5
MARIN, M. doubled to left center (2-2 FBBS). 0 5
ABERNATHY, J grounded out to p (1-1 BK); MARIN, M. advanced to third. 0 5
ANTIGUA, A. grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); MARIN, M. scored. 0 6
NEWSTROM, C. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
FORD, H. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6

Nicholls - Top of 6th NIC UT
Giger flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 6
Shafer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 6
Thompson struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 0 6

Tennessee - Bottom of 6th NIC UT
No play. 0 6
Hill to p for Lacy. 0 6
BROWN, B. grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBKBF). 0 6
CLARK, L. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 6
CHAPMAN, R. reached on catcher's interference (0-0); CLARK, L. advanced to second. 0 6
No play. 0 6
LAWLESS, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6
MARIN, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 6

Nicholls - Top of 7th NIC UT
Rijo-Berger flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 6
Artigues struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 6
ABRAHAM, N. to p for KUHNS, T.. 0 6
Jenkins fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Tennessee - Bottom of 7th NIC UT
ABERNATHY, J walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 6
Poirrier to p for Hill. 0 6
ABERNATHY, J advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 6
ANTIGUA, A. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BS); ABERNATHY, J scored. 0 7
NEWSTROM, C. flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB); ANTIGUA, A. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss,
unearned. 0 8
FORD, H. walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 8
Perkins to p for Poirrier. 0 8
BROWN, B. flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 8
FORD, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
CLARK, L. lined out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 8th NIC UT
Milam flied out to 2b (1-2 FKFB). 0 8
Pourciau flied out to cf (2-2 BBFSF). 0 8
Irvin struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 8

Tennessee - Bottom of 8th NIC UT
Trichel to p for Perkins. 0 8
MYATT, T. pinch hit for CHAPMAN, R.. 0 8
Mock to c for Pourciau. 0 8
MYATT, T. homered to right center, RBI (2-2 BKSB). 0 9
LAWLESS, S. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 0 10


